

Sunshine Provisions Policy

Alumni Association Policy

- The North Central College Alumni Board and all athletic giving programs are led by the director of alumni relations, a full-time staff member of the College, with direction from the vice president for institutional advancement.
- As stated in the Alumni Association by-laws, the Alumni Association is a non-dues paying entity and membership goes to anyone who meets the following criteria:
 - Graduates, students, and former students: All graduates, students and former students of North Central College shall be considered members of the Alumni Association of North Central College and, therefore, shall be eligible to become members of the Alumni Board.
 - 2. **Honorary Members:** The Alumni board shall designate those who shall be honorary members.
 - 3. **Faculty and Staff:** North Central College faculty and staff and their spouses shall be considered associate members of the Alumni Association of North Central College.
- The North Central College Alumni Association does not have any preferred lender or vendor relationships.

Lobbying Activities Policy

- North Central College does not allow or otherwise encourage lobbying by faculty, staff or other agents of the College.
- No College funds are ever used for lobbying or other political action/interest.
- The Business Office, as part of the approval process, searches for and eliminates any potential contributions to Political Action Committees (PAC) or other lobbying initiatives as part of the daily review of all College expenditures.
- North Central College, as an institution of higher education, welcomes speakers and presentations from all political, religious and multicultural viewpoints for the purpose of balanced academic and intellectual growth.

Elizabeth Laken
Assistant Vice President and Comptroller

Adrian Aldrich '02
Director of Alumni Relations